
 
CMS AND STATE EPSDT CONTACTS 

 
 

Updated January 2016 
Region/State Contact Address  Telephone Number Email 
Region I Aimee Campbell-

O’Connor 
John F. Kennedy Federal Building 
Room 2325 
Boston, MA 02203 

617-565-1642 
 
 

Aimee.campbell-
oconnor@cms.hhs.gov  

CT  Patricia O’Hagan Department of Social Services 
25 Sigourney Street 
Hartford, CT  06106 

860-424-5636 
860-424-4958 (fax) 

Patricia.O’Hagan@ct.gov 
 
 

MA Priscilla Ryan Portis, 
Director 
 
 

MassHealth, Specialty Provider 
Network 
EOHHS/ Providers & Plans 
100 Hancock Street, 6th Floor 
Quincy, MA 02171 

617-847-6545 

 

Priscilla.portis@state.ma.us 
 

ME Beth Pearce Beth A. Pearce, EPSDT Coordinator 
DHHS Office of MaineCare Services  
11 State House Station 
Augusta, ME  04333 
 
Ginger Roberts-Scott 
Children and Waiver Services Program 
Manager 
DHHS, MaineCare Services 
11 SHS, 242 State Street 
Augusta, ME 04333 

207-624-4006 
Fax#:  207-287-8682 
 
207-624-4048 
 

Beth.Pearce@maine.gov 
 
Ginger.Roberts-scott@maine.gov  

NH Constance Manus  
(financial reporting) 
 
Jane Hybsch (policy) 

NH DHHS 
Office of the Commissioner 
129 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH  03301-6521 
 
NH DHHS, Thayer 
105 Pleasant Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-271-9294 
 
603-271-4367 

constance.manus@dhhs.state.nh.
us 
 
jane.hybsch@dhhs.state.nh.us  
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RI 
 
 
 

Deborah J. Florio, 
Administrator 

Center for Child and Family Health 
Office of Health & Human Services 
600 New London Ave 
Cranston, RI  02920 

401-462-0140 
 
401-462-6353 (fax) 

Deb.Florio@ohhs.ri.gov 

VT   Susan Coburn, MPH 
RD 
 
Wendy Davis, MD 

Vermont Department of Health  
Division of Community Public Health  
P.O. Box 70  
Burlington, VT  05404 

802-652-4184 
 
802-863-7229 (fax) 

Susan.Coburn@state.vt.us 
 
Wendy.davis@state.vt.us 
 

Region II Nicole McKnight 
Vennetta Harrison 

26 Federal Plaza Room-37-100 
New York, NY  10278 

212-616-2429 
212-616-2214 

nicole.mcknight@cms.hhs.gov 
vennetta.harrison@cms.hhs.gov 
 

NJ Valerie Harr  
Deputy Director 

State of New Jersey 
Department of Human Services 
Div. of Medical Asst. & Health 
Services 
Quackerbridge Plaza 
Building 7 P O Box 712 
Trenton, N.J. 08625 

609-588-2601 or  
800-356-1561 

Valerie.j.harr@dhs.state.nj.us 
 

NY Ron Bass  
Director 

New York State Dept. of Health 
Bureau of Policy Development and 
Coverage  
Office of Health Insurance Programs  
One Commerce Plaza, Room 727 
Albany, NY  12260 

518-473-2160 Rjb08@health.state.ny.us 
 

PR Ricardo Colon 
Padilla 
Medicaid & CHIP 
Director 

Puerto Rico Department of Health 
Medicaid Program  
P. O. Box 70184 
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00936-8184 

787-765-2929 x 6700 Ricardo.colon@salud.pr.gov 
   

VI Renée Joseph 
Rhymer, MSW 
Medicaid Director 
 

Bureau of Health Insurance and 
Medical Assistance 
Department of Human Services 
1303 Hospital Ground, Building A 

340-774-0930 
x4353/4398 

Renee.JosephRhymer@dhs.vi.go
v  
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St. Thomas, USVI 00802 
Region III Margaret 

Kosherzenko 
The Public Ledger Building 
150 S. Independence Mall West,  Suite 
216 
Philadelphia, PA  19106-3499 

215-861-4288 
215-861-4280 (fax) 

Margaret.Kosherzenko@cms.hhs.
gov  

DE Stephen Groff 
 

Social Services Senior Administrator 
Dept. of Health and Social Services 
Division of Social Services 
P.O. Box 906 
New Castle, Delaware  19720-0906 

(302) 255-9663 
302-577-4899 (fax) 
 

Stephen.groff@state.de.us 
 

DC Colleen Sonosky, JD Department of Children’s Health 
Services 
Department of Health Care Finance  
Government of the District of Columbia 
441 4th Street, NW   
Washington DC 20001 

202-442-5913  
202-442-4790 (fax) 
 
 

Colleen.sonosky@dc.gov 
 
 

MD Michelle Lehner 
Deputy Director  

Dept. of Health and Mental Hygiene 
Acute Care, Office of Health Services  
State Office Building Complex 
201 West Preston Street 
Baltimore, MD  21201 

410 767-1489 
410-333-5185 (fax) 

lehnerm@dhmh.state.md.us 

PA Barry C. Decker HSPSS 
Bureau of Policy, Budget and Planning 
Office of Medical Assistance Programs 
Pennsylvania Department of Public 
Welfare 
17105 

717 772-6113 bdecker@state.pa.us 
 

VA Ashley Harrell  
 
Daniel A. Plain 
Sr. Health Care 
Services Manager 

Dept. Of Medical Assistance Services 
600 East Broad Street, Suite 1300 
Richmond, VA  23219 

804 786-0342 
 
804-786-3206 
804-225-3961 fax 

ashley.harrell@dmas.virginia.gov  
 
Daniel.Plain@dmas.virginia.gov 
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Strategic Planning 
and Development 

WV Robert Wines 
Program Director 
 
Richard D. Ernest, Jr. 
Special Programs 
Manager 
 

Bureau for Medical Services 
EPSDT/HealthCheck 
350 Capitol Street, Room 251 
Charleston, WV  25301-3707 

304-356-4500 Robert.l.wines@wv.gov 
 
Richard.d.ernestjr@wv.gov  

Region IV Catherine Cartwright 
 

Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth Street, SW, Suite 4T20 
Atlanta, GA  30303-8909 

404-562-7465 
404-562-7481 (fax) 

catherine.cartwright@cms.hhs.go
v 
 

AL Mary Timmerman 
Kaye Melnick 
Mattie Jackson 

Alabama Medicaid Agency 
501 Dexter Avenue  
P.O. Box 5624 
Montgomery, AL  36103-5624 

334-242-5014 
334-242-5582 
334-353-4361 

mary.timmerman@medicaid.alab
ama.gov 
kaye.melnick@medicaid.alabama
.gov 
mattie.jackson@medicaid.alabam
a.gov 
 
 

FL Ronique Hall  
 
Mary Cerasoli 
Dental Services  
 
Theresa Calhoun 
Program Admin.  
Bureau of M/C  

Florida Bureau of Medicaid Services 
Agency for Health Care Adm. 
2727 Mahan Drive, Bldg. 3, Mail Stop 
#20 
Tallahassee, FL  32308-5407 
 

 
850-412-4281 
 
850-922-7328 
 
 
850-414-9443 
850-414-6912 fax 

ronique.hall@ahca.myflorida.co
m 
 
cerasolm@ahca.myflorida.com 
 
 
calhount@ahca.myflorida.com  
 
 

GA Melinda Ford-
Williams,  

GA Dept. of Community Health 
Performance Quality & Outcome Unit  
2 Peachtree Street, N.W., 37th Floor 

404-651-7855 
404-656-8366 fax 
 

mewilliams@dch.ga.gov 
 
jcarson@dch.ga.gov 
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Compliance Auditor 
(Health Check) 
 
Janice Carson, MD,  
Deputy Director, 
PQO 
 
Nancy V. Moore,  
Dental Service 
Program 
 

Atlanta, GA  30303-3159 
 
Same but 36th Floor 
 
Medical Policy Unit  
Division of Medical Assistance  
37th Floor  
 

 
404-463-2832 
 
 
404-651-7229 
770-344-3818 fax 
 

 
 
nmoore@dch.ga.gov 
 
 
 

KY Stephanie Bates 
Branch Manager  
Division of Program 
Quality and 
Outcomes 
 
Catherann Terry  

Department for Medicaid Services 
Division of Provider Operations 
Specialty Services Branch 
275 East Main Street 6C-C 
Frankfort, KY 40621 

502-564-9444 
Ext. 2112 
 
 
502-564-9444 
Ext 2120 

Stephanie.Bates@ky.gov 
catherannE.terry@ky.gov 
 

MS Janie Hobbs Division of Medical Assistance 
Walter Sillers Bldg. 
550 High street, Suite 1000  
Jackson, MS  39201-1399 

601-359-5535 
 
601-359-6147 (fax) 

janie.hobbs@medicaid.ms.gov 
 

Region IV Catherine Cartwright 
 

Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center 
61 Forsyth Street, SW, Suite 4T20 
Atlanta, GA  30303-8909 

404-562-7465 
404-562-7481 (fax) 

catherine.cartwright@cms.hhs.go
v 
 

SC William Feagin  
Team leader  

DHHS 
P.O. Box 8206  
Columbia, SC  29202-8206 

803-898-2660 
803-255-8255 (fax) 

Feaginw@scdhhs.gov 
 

TN Vaughn Frigon, M.D. 
 

TennCare Bureau  
Division of Quality Oversight  
310 Great Circle Rd.  3 East  
Nashville, TN  37243 

615 507 6009 
615-741-0064 (fax) 
 
 

Vaughn.Frigon@Tn.Gov 
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Region V  

 
Tanisse Joyce-IN 
Sandra Porter-MN 
Christine Davidson-
OH 
Leslie Campbell-MI 
Courtenay Savage-IL 
Mai Le-Yuen-WI 
 

233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60601 
 

 
 
312-886-5121 
312-353-5184 
312-886-3642 
312-353-1557 
312-353-3721 
312-353-2853 

 
 
Tanisse.joyce@cms.hhs.gov 
sandra.porter@cms.hhs.gov 
Christine.davidson@cms.hhs.gov 
Leslie.campbell@cms.hhs.gov 
Courtenay.savage@cms.hhs.gov 
Mai.Le-Yuen@cms.hhs.gov  

IL Julie B. Doetsch, MA 
Manager, Child 
Health Section 
  

Bureau of Quality Management 
Illinois Department of Healthcare and 
Family Services 
201 South Grand Avenue, East 
Second Floor 
Springfield, IL  62763 

217-557-5438  
F: 217-557-2780 
 

Julie.doetsch@illinois.gov 
 

IN Natalie Angel 
Director of Policy 
and  
Innovation 

Office of Medicaid Policy & Planning 
Indiana Family & Social Services 
Admin. 
MS-07, Room W374 
402 West Washington Street  
Indianapolis, IN  46204-2739 

317-234-5547 

317-232-7382 (fax) 
  
 

Natalie.angel@fssa.in.gov 

MI Carol Lowe 
 

Michigan Department of Community 
Health  
Medical Services Administration  
P.O. Box 30479 
Lansing, MI  48909-7979 

517-335-5117 
 
517-335-5136 (fax) 
 

lowec@michigan.gov 
 

MN Anne Kollmeyer, RD, 
MPH, LN 
Policy and Project 
Mgr. 

Minnesota Dept. of Human Services 
Elmer L. Andersen Building  
540 Cedar Street 
St. Paul, MN  55101 

651- 431-2633 anne.kollmeyer@state.mn.us 
 
ann.berg@state.mn.us  
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Child and Teen 
Checkups Program 
 
Ann M. Berg, Deputy 
Medicaid Director 

651- 431-7426 (fax) 

651/431-2193 

OH Renee Slyh 
Section Chief, 
Medicaid Eligibility 

Ohio Department of Medicaid 
50 W. Town St. 5th Floor  
Columbus, OH  43218-2709 

614-752-3611 
  

Renee.slyh@medicaid.ohio.gov 
 

WI Pamela Appleby 
 

Division of Health Care Financing 
Wisconsin Dept. of Health & Family 
Svcs.  
1 West Wilson Street, Room 350 
Box 309 
Madison, WI  53701-0309 

608-266-8922 
608-266-1096 (fax)  

Pamela.Appleby@dhs.wisconsin.
gov 

Region VI Ford Blunt  
Stacey Shuman 

1301 Young Street, Room 833 
Dallas, TX  75202 

214-767-6381 
214-767-6479 
214-767-0322 (fax) 

ford.blunt@cms.hhs.gov 
stacey.shuman@cms.hhs.gov 
  
 

AR Lisa Smith 
 
Lech Matuszewski 
 
Yolanda Farrar 

Department of Human Services  
Medical Assistance  
P.O. Box 1437, Slot S410 
Little Rock, AR  72203-1437 

501-320-6432  
 
501-320-6220 
 
501-320-6421 

Lisa.Smith.DMS@dhs.arkansas.g
ov 
Lech.Zatuszewski@dhs.arkansas.
gov  
Yolanda.Farrar@dhs.arkansas.go
v 
 

LA Libby Gonzales Bureau of Health Services Financing 
Department of Health and Hospitals 

225-342-6884 
225-342-9462 (fax) 

Libby.Gonzales@la.gov 
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628 North 4th Street, 7th Floor  
P.O. Box 91030  
Baton Rouge, LA  70821-9030 

 

NM Barbara Czinger 
 

New Mexico Human Services 
Department 
Medical Assistance Div/Benefits 
Bureau  
P.O. Box 2348 
Santa Fe, NM  87504-2348 

505-827-3179 
505-827-3196 (fax) 
 

Barbara.Czinger@state.nm.us 
 

OK Shelly Patterson 
Ed Long  

Oklahoma Health Care Authority 
Suite 124 
4545 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73105 

405-522-7332 
405-530-3230 fax 
405-522-7504 
405-530-7209 fax 

Shelly.Patterson@okhca.org 
Ed.long@okhca.org 
 
 

TX Emily Parsons Texas Health Steps 
Dept. of State Health Services (DSHS)  
1100 W. 49th St. 
MC: 1938 P.O. Box 149347  
Austin, TX  78756 

512-776-2964 
512-776-7256 (fax) 
 

Emily.Parsons@dshs.state.tx.us 
 

Region VII Gail Brown 
Stevenson 
 
Megan Buck  

601 E. 12th St., Room 259 
Kansas City, MO  64106 

816-426-6440  
 
816-426-6314 

gail.brown@cms.hhs.gov 
 
megan.buck@cms.hhs.gov 
 

IA Sally Oudekerk Iowa Dept. of Human Services 
Division of Medical Services 
100 Army Post Road 
Des Moines, IA  50315 

515-256-4643 Soudeke@dhs.state.ia.us 
 
 

KS Sharon Johnson 
EPSDT  

Kansas Health Policy Authority 
Division of Medical Policy  
Landon State Office Building  
900 SW Jackson, Room 900N 
Topeka, KS  66612 
 

785-291-3972 sjohnson@kdheks.gov 
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MO Kim Johnson  

 
Missouri Dept. of Social Services 
Division of Medical Services  
615 Howerton Court  
Jefferson City, MO  65109  

573-751-7988 
 
 

Kimberly.johnson@dss.mo.gov 
 

NE Courtney Miller  
 
Roxie Anderson 
(secretary) 

Nebraska Dept. of Health & Human 
Svcs. 
Medicaid Division  
301 Centennial Mall S., 5th Floor 
Lincoln, NE  68509-5026 

402-471-9509 Courtney.miller@nebraska.gov 
 
Roxie.anderson@nebraska.gov 

OK Shelly Patterson 
Ed Long  

Oklahoma Health Care Authority 
Suite 124 
4545 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK  73105 

405-522-7332 
405-530-3230 fax 
405-522-7504 
405-530-7209 fax 

Shelly.Patterson@okhca.org 
Ed.long@okhca.org 
 
 

TX Emily Parsons Texas Health Steps 
Dept. of State Health Services (DSHS)  
1100 W. 49th St. 
MC: 1938 P.O. Box 149347  
Austin, TX  78756 

512-776-2964 
512-776-7256 (fax) 
 

Emily.Parsons@dshs.state.tx.us 
 

Region VII Gail Brown 
Stevenson 
 
Megan Buck  

601 E. 12th St., Room 259 
Kansas City, MO  64106 

816-426-6440  
 
816-426-6314 

gail.brown@cms.hhs.gov 
 
megan.buck@cms.hhs.gov 
 

IA Sally Oudekerk Iowa Dept. of Human Services 
Division of Medical Services 
100 Army Post Road 
Des Moines, IA  50315 

515-256-4643 Soudeke@dhs.state.ia.us 
 
 

KS Sharon Johnson 
EPSDT  

Kansas Health Policy Authority 
Division of Medical Policy  
Landon State Office Building  
900 SW Jackson, Room 900N 
Topeka, KS  66612 

785-291-3972 sjohnson@kdheks.gov 
 

MO Kim Johnson  Missouri Dept. of Social Services 573-751-7988 Kimberly.johnson@dss.mo.gov 
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 Division of Medical Services  
615 Howerton Court  
Jefferson City, MO  65109  
 

 
 

 

NE Courtney Miller  
 
Roxie Anderson 
(secretary) 

Nebraska Dept. of Health & Human 
Svcs. 
Medicaid Division  
301 Centennial Mall S., 5th Floor 
Lincoln, NE  68509-5026 

402-471-9509 Courtney.miller@nebraska.gov 
 
Roxie.anderson@nebraska.gov 

Region VIII Curtis Volesky - CO 
Sophia Hinojosa -MT  
Kirstin Michel-ND   
Kirstin Michel– SD 
Mandy Strom - UT 
Cindy Riddle-WY  
 

State Programs Branch 
1961 Stout St. Rm 08-148 
Denver, CO  80294 

303-844-7033 
303-844-7192 
303-844-2125 
 
303-844-7068 
303-844-7116 
303-844-7094 
303-844-2776 (fax)  

Curtis.Volesky@cms.hhs.gov  
Sophia.Hinojosa@cms.hhs.gov 
Kirstin.Michel@cms.hhs.gov   
 
Mandy.Strom@cms.hhs.gov  
Cynthia.riddle@cms.hhs.gov 
 
 

CO Gina Robinson, 
Program 
Administrator 

Department of Health Care Policy & 
Financing 
Health Care Benefits Division  
1570 Grant St., 4th Floor 
Denver, CO  80203-1714 

303-866-6167 
303-866-2573 (fax) 
 
 

Gina.Robinson@state.co.us 
 

MT Beverly Hertweck, 
Medicaid Project 
Officer 

Department of Public Health and 
Human Services 
Medicaid Services Bureau 
Health Policy and Services Division 
1400 Broadway, Room A206 
Helena, MT  59620-2951 

406-444-9633 
406-444-1861 (fax) 

bhertweck@mt.gov 
 

ND Jodi Hulm Department of Human Services 
State Capitol Bldg., Judicial Wing 
600 E. Boulevard Ave. 
Bismarck, ND  58505-0250 

701-328-2323 
701-328-1544 (fax) 

jmhulm@nd.gov 
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SD  

Nicki Bartel RN, 
RHIT 

SD Department of Social Services 
Division of Medical Services 
700 Governors Dr. 
Pierre, SD  57501-2291 

605-773-3495 
605-773-5246 (fax) 

 
Nicole.bartel@state.sd.us 
 

UT Julie Olson Utah Department of Health 
288 N. 1460 W.  
P.O. Box 143112 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-3102 

801-538-6764 
801-538-6412 (fax) 
 
 

julieolson@utah.gov 
 
 
 

WY Sheree Nall, 
Practitioner Services 
Manager  

Department of Health 
Office of Medicaid 
6101 Yellowstone Rd., Suite 210  
Cheyenne, WY  82002 

307-777-8756 
 
307-777-8756 (fax) 

sheree.nall@wyo.gov 
 
 
 

Region IX Beverly Hogaboom 90 Seventh Street, Suite 6W  
San Francisco, California 94105 

415-744-3580 
415-744-2933 

Beverly.hogaboom@cms.hhs.gov 
 

AZ Millie Blackstone  
 
Kim Elliott, Ph.D. 
Administrator (alt) 

Arizona Health Care Cost Containment 
System, Clinical Quality Management 
701 East Jefferson, MD 6700 
Phoenix, AZ  85034 

602-417-4301 
602-417-4162 fax 
 
602-417-4162 

Millie.blackstone@azahcccs.gov 
 
Kim.elliott@azahcccs.gov 
 

CA David Banda 
 
Louis Rico 

1515 K Street  
#400 
P.O. Box 997493 
Sacramento, CA  95899-7143 

916-327-3076 
 
916-327-2267 

v.david.banda@dhcs.ca.gov 
 
Louis.rico@dhcs.ca.gov 

Guam Theresa Arcangel Administrator  
Bureau of Health Care Financing  
Depart. Of Public Health and Soc. Serv. 
P.O. Box 2816  
Agana, Guam 96910  

671-735-7264 
 
 
 

Theresa.Arcangel@dphss.guam.g
ov  
 

HI Sharon Thomas Department of Human Services 
Med-Quest 
P.O. Box 700190 
Honolulu, HI  96709-0190 

808-692-8161 
 
 

sthomas@medicaid.dhs.state.hi.u
s 
 
 

NV Jenni Bonk EPSDT Coordinator 775-684-3750 Jenni.bonk@dhcfp.nv.gov  
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CMS AND STATE EPSDT CONTACTS 

 
Region/State Contact Address  Telephone Number Email 

 
 

1100 E. Williams, #217  
Carson City, NV  89701 

American  
Samoa  

Aneterea (Andy) 
Puletasi 

Medicaid Program Director  
LBJ Tropical Medical Center  
Pago Pago, American Samoa  96799  

011-684-633-4590 apuletasi@lbj.peacesat.hawaii.ed
u  
 

Common-wealth 
of Northern  
Mariana Isle 

Helen Sablan  Administrator  
Medicaid  
P.O. Box 409CK 
Saipan, MP 96950 

670-664-4890 chcmc@gtepacifica.net  
 

Region X Walter Neal – ID 
Gary Ashby – OR, 
AK 
Janice Adams - WA 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 1600 
MS RX-200 
Seattle, WA 98104 

206-615-2330 
206-615-2333 
206-615-2541 
206-615-2311 (fax) 

walter.neal@cms.hhs.gov 
gary.ashby@cms.hhs.gov 
janice.adams@cms.hhs.gov 

ID Cindy Brock 
Medicaid 
Policy/CHIP & 
EPSDT Coordinator  

Department of Health and Welfare  
Division of Medicaid  
P.O. Box 83720  
Boise, ID  83720-0036 

208-364-1983 
 

BrockC@dhw.idaho.gov 

OR Jesse Anderson  
(EPSDT and CHIP) 
Susan Arbor 

Oregon Health Authority 
Division of Medical Assistance 
Programs 
500 Summer Street NE,  E-35  
Salem, OR  97301 

503-945-6958 
 
 
503-945-5958 
 
503-947-1119  (fax) 

Jesse.anderson@state.or.us 
 
 
susan.a.arbor@state.or.us 

WA Sharon Reddick  
Program Manager  
 
Gail Kreiger, BSN 
 
Barbara Lantz 

Health Care Authority  
P.O. Box 45530 
Olympia, WA  98504 

360-725-1656 
 
 
360-725-1681 
 
360-725-1640  

Sharon.reddick@hca.wa.gov 
 
 
Gail.Kreiger@hca.wa.gov 
 
Barbara.lantz@hca.wa.gov 

CMS Central 
Office 

Laurie Norris 
Susan Ruiz  

CMS/CMCS/CAHPG/DQEHO 
7500 Security Blvd.S2-01-16 
Baltimore, MD  21244 

410-786-6543 
410-786-5943 (fax) 
 

laurie.norris@cms.hhs.gov 
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CMS AND STATE EPSDT CONTACTS 

 
Region/State Contact Address  Telephone Number Email 

 
90 Seventh Street, Suite 6W  
San Francisco, California 94105 

415-744-3567 
 

Susan.ruiz@cms.hhs.gov 
 

CMS 
Consortium 

EPSDT and 
MCH Lead 

Amy Hennessy  233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL  60601 

312-353-1284 Amy.hennessy@cms.hhs.gov 
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